
  

1 
 

OFFICE OF CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

January 18, 2024 
 
 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AND STRATEGIC SERVICES 
 

03.A. Action:  Modify contract with Mythics, Inc. to provide Oracle Licensing Support 
[Goal 5 – MBE Strategic Plan] 

 
  Awarded Vendor:  Mythics, Inc. 
     Virginia Beach, Virginia  
 
 Scope of Project: The MSIS database and application servers, as well as the Data 

Warehouse and Accountability calculations run in OTSS’s Oracle environment. 
The purpose of this contract is to retain support services necessary to maintain 
and update these systems. The total compensation to be paid under this 
agreement shall not exceed the specified sum of $260,792.04.   

 
 Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or 

related to any Department employee.  
 

Scope of Contract: 
 
• Term of Current Contract: January 23, 2022 – January 22, 2024 

 
• Term of Modified Contract: January 23, 2022 – January 22, 2025 

 
• Cost of Current Contract:  $ 170,430.48 
 
• Modification Increase:   $   90,361.56 

 
• Total Cost of Modified Contract: $ 260,792.04 
 
• Method of Award:   ITS Procurement  
 

 Funding Source: State Funds  
 
 This item references Goal 5 of the Mississippi Board of Education Strategic Plan. 
 
 Recommendation:  Approval  

 
Back-up material attached 
 
 



  

2 
 

 
Mythics, Inc 

 
 

Year 1 $83,544.35 

Year 2 $86,886.13 

Year 3 $ 90,361.56 

Total $ 260,792.04 

 
 


